
 

 
Government of Jammu & Kashmir, 

 

DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, KASHMIR 

                                                                E-mail- kashmirmerino.sheep@gmail.com 

 

  Cancellation Notice. 

  
No-Dshk/Acctts/24-25/582            Dt-  16.04.2024  

 

 

Reference–  1. E-Procurement Notice for sale of wool  issued vide no. e-Nit No:-DSHK/ACCTTS/23-24/1137(E ) Dt- 

19.01.2024. 

 
 
 
 

The e-NIT  for sale of wool  issued vide no. e-Nit No:-DSHK/ACCTTS/23-24/1137(E ) Dt- 
19.01.2024   is hereby cancelled. 
 

          Sd/- 

            Chairman 

  Divisional Level Purchase Committee 

             Sheep Husbandry Department  

                Kashmir. 

 

 

 

 
Copy to- 

 
1. I/C Publicity with the request to forward the cancellation notice to J.D. Information for publishing the 

cancellation notice in at least two leading local/national print and electronic media , and uploading on the 

departmental website. 

 


